Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California Resolution Number: 2012:

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE	
DISTRICT ATTORNEY TO CONTRACT) RESOLUTION NO: 2012
WITH THE STATE VICTIM COMPENSATION)
& GOVERNMENT CLAIMS BOARD_	_)
WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara County Board of Superv	visors has previously entered into an
agreement with the Victim Compensation and Government	
to continue the program to ensure restitution fines and o	orders are properly administered in
accordance with applicable statutes; and	
WHEDEAS the VCCCP has authorized and allocated	\$02.671 for the period of July 1, 2012
WHEREAS, the VCGCB has authorized and allocated a through June 30, 2013 to implement this project subject	
and acknowledgment of the terms and conditions contained therein,	
und women in the grant of the terms and terms to the	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the District Attorney of the County of Santa	
Barbara is authorized to submit the attached agreement to the VCGCB and is authorized to	
execute on behalf of the Board of Supervisors the Stand	ard Agreement including any extensions
or amendments thereof.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of , 20	012, by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Santa Barbara, by the following vote:	
·	
AXTEG	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	
BY:	
Chair, Board of Supervisors	Approved as to accounting form Auditor-Controller
	Auditor-Controller
	Approved as to form
	County Counsel
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	

By: Deputy